# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7595218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ELI BEN YIZHAK	11/29/2021
YOSSEF GOLAN	11/29/2021
HAIM TEICHHOLTZ	11/28/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELBIT SYSTEMS C4I AND CYBER LTD.	
Street Address:	2 HAMACHSHEV STREET	
City:	NETANYA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	4250712	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18047282	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 098933000
Email: office@il-ip.com

Correspondent Name: SHALEV, JENCMEN & CO

Address Line 1: 24 HA-NAGAR, AMY-C BUILDING, P.O.B 6411 NEVE-NE'EM

Address Line 4: HOD HASHARON, ISRAEL 4527713

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHJ612-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AVI AVRAHAM JENCMEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Avi Avraham Jencmen/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2022	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SHJ612-US\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SHJ612-US\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 507548327 REEL: 061447 FRAME: 0030

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged I/We the undersigned

Inventor	Address	
Eli BEN YIZHAK	c/o Elbit Systems C4I and Cyber Ltd.	
	2 Hamachshev St.	
	Netanya 4250712	
	Israel	
Yossef GOLAN	c/o Elbit Systems C4I and Cyber Ltd.	
	2 Hamachshev St.	
	Netanya 4250712	
	Israel	
Haim TEICHHOLTZ	c/o Elbit Systems C4I and Cyber Ltd.	
	2 Hamachshev St.	
	Netanya 4250712	
	Israel	

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/s) do hereby sell, assign and confirm that prior to 11 February 2021 I/We did irrevocably assign to Elbit Systems C4I and Cyber Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose full post office address is: 2 Hamachshev St., Netanya 4250712 Israel, all my right, title, and interest to my invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING COLLABORATION BETWEEN NETWORK DEVICES OVER A COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK

as disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2021/050166 filed 11 February 2021 claiming priority from Israel 274385 filed 30 April 2020 and Israel Application No. 275895 filed 06 July 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, the said Assignor/s has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the PCT and all corresponding national or regional stage applications derived therefrom, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor/s if this Assignment and sale had not been made and all the corresponding right, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefrom.

PATENT REEL: 061447 FRAME: 0031

Signed at Netanya	this.29th	day of November 2021
Eli BEN YIZHAK		Haim Teichholtz (witness)
Eli BEN YIZHAK		(witness)
Signed at Ramat Gan	this29th	day of November 2021
		Haim Teichholtz (witness)
Yossef GOLAN		(witness)
Signed at Ramat Gan	this28th	day ofNovember2021
Haim Teichholtz Haim TEICHHOLTZ		
Haim TEICHHOLTZ		(witness)

PATENT REEL: 061447 FRAME: 0032

**RECORDED: 10/18/2022**